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Skill-Overview

Skill level

0
no experience

1
low or only theoretical experience 

2
medium level experience (at least 1 year practical experience)

3
high level experience (up to 2 years practical experience)

4
expert level exerience  (more than 2 years practical experience)

Background

P
private experience

A
experience from scholar or academical projects

I
experience from industrial projects

‚experience‘ means, this subject was one of your main activities in a project.

Please mark your skill level with a cross and your background experience with the corresponding letter (P/A/I):

Networks/Interfaces/Protocols  



skill level
      background
	
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	P/A/I

	Internet Interfaces  
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Internet Protocols
	
	
	
	
	
	

	LAN
	
	
	
	
	
	

	WAN 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Network Management Tools
	
	
	
	
	
	


programming languages





skill level
      background
	
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	P/A/I

	C++
	
	
	
	
	
	

	JAVA/HTML
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ANSI-C
	
	
	
	
	
	

	UNIX-Shell-Scripts (perl, cgi,awk) 
	
	
	
	
	
	


platform specific programming skills



skill level
      background
	
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	P/A/I

	DOS
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Windows-platforms (NT, 95/98, Win 2000) 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SUN Solaris
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other Unix-Systems (HPUX, Sinix, Linux ...)
	
	
	
	
	
	


type of programming





skill level
      background
	
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	P/A/I

	Batch Jobs  (without user inteface)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Graphical user interfaces  on windows-platfoms
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Graphical user interfaces  on unix-platfoms
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Stand alone/single user applications (no client/server)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Servers/Services of an client/server-environment
	
	
	
	
	
	

	client-applications of an client/server-environment 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Pure database programming (SQL, PL/SQL)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Internet-based applications / dynamic web pages
	
	
	
	
	
	


database skills






skill level
      background
	
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	P/A/I

	Using/accessing Relational Databases (SQL) 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Designing relational Databases
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Programming relational Databases (embedded SQL, PL/SQL)  
	
	
	
	
	
	


toolset-skills






skill level
      background
	
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	P/A/I

	Software-Development Tools + CASE-Tools
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---
	---

	MS Visual C++
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Sniff+
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other C++ integrated development environment (IDE)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Visual Cafe 2.5 or higher
	
	
	
	
	
	

	J-Builder
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Web-Objects
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Web-Logic
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other JAVA integrated development environment (IDE)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rational Rose 98 or higher
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Together
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other IDE or CASE-tool:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	PL/SQL Developer 2,3,4
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SQL Navigator 3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Compiler and Class Libraries
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Java Development Kit 1.1.x
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Java Development Kit 1.2.x / Java 2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Microsoft Foundation Classes (MFC)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rogue wave Class libraries (e.g. tools.h++)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other compilers, libraries or frameworks:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Oracle OCI
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Borland VCL, Borland BDE
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Databases and DB-Tools
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Oracle 7.3.x
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Oracle 8.1.x
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SQL Server 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Power Designer
	
	
	
	
	
	

	ERWIN
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other databases or db-tools:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Oracle Export/Import, Oracle SQL Loader, tkprof utility
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SQL*Plus
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Configurationmgmt. and Trouble Ticket-Systems
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rational Clear Case
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other Konfigurationmgmt.-Tool
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rational DDTS
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other Trouble-Ticket-System
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other tools for that purpose:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Visual Source Safe
	
	
	
	
	
	

	CVS for Unix
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Office-Tools
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Microsoft Office (Word, Excel)
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Microsoft –Project
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Microsoft –Access
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other office tools:
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Project experience / last 3 involved projects

Project 1

	Branch of industry:
	IT/Telecommunications

	Main-project‘s subject
	

	main project size 

(number of collaborators): 
	

	size sub-team
	

	Project duration (from – until):
	

	your function in this project:
	

	technical environment used 
	

	tools used:
	

	used skills

	


i

Project 2
	Branch of industry:
	IT/Telecommunications

	Main-project‘s subject
	

	main project size 

(number of collaborators): 
	

	size sub-team
	

	Project duration (from – until):
	

	your function in this project:
	

	technical environment used 
	

	tools used:
	

	used skills

	· 


Project 3
	Branch of industry:
	IT/Telecommunications

	Main-project‘s subject
	

	main project size 

(number of collaborators): 
	

	size sub-team
	

	Project duration (from – until):
	

	your function in this project:
	

	technical environment used 
	

	tools used:
	

	used skills

	· 
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